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1 INCH = 100 FT.
THIS DRAWING HAS BEEN PREPARED BASED ON A USE VARIANCE PLAN SET DATED 12/06/2022.

THE AERIAL IMAGE DEPICTED ON THIS PLAN IS BASED ON IMAGERY PREPARED BY DIGITAL GLOBE, GEO EYE AND USDA FARM SERVICE AGENCY. THIS IMAGERY WAS PROVIDED BY

GOOGLE MAPS ON 06/05/22. THE CONDITIONS OF THE SITE AND SURROUNDING AREAS MAY HAVE CHANGED SINCE THE DATE OF AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY AND THEREFORE THIS
PLAN MAY NOT ACCURATELY REFLECT ALL CURRENT EXISTING CONDITIONS.
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[, - _— GENERAL NOTES v
L T —_——1 e ; — 1. THS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED BASED ON REFERENCES INCLUDING: -
" ATA/NSPS LU TTLE SURVEY E
=) IC. SURVEY LLC .
) 1906 WAN, SIREET
i Lk COMO NS 0771 .
= DATED oaﬁ/zs/zuzz LAST REVSED 09/07/2022
) SURVEYOR FILE NO:' 44472201612 z
=
P . 2. APPLICANT: MALVERN SCHOOL PROPERTEES, LP
- 20 CREEK ROAD >
GLEN  MILLS, PA 19342
3. OWNER: MALVERN SCHOOL PROPERTIES, LP n .
20 CREEK ROAD \ .
GLEN MILLS, PA 19342
4. PARCEL DATA:  BLOCK 28010, LOTS 57 & 58 >
TOWNSHIP OF MONTGOMERY @
SOMERSET COUNTY, NJ
5. Z0NE: ZONE HC (HIGHWAY COMMERCIAL)
6. EXSTNG USE:  RESIDENTAL-SINGLE FAMILY (NON PERMITTED USE) (§ 16-4.12.0)
7. PROPOSED USE: DAY SCHOOL épmmm (§ 16-4.124 ?}
MEDICAL OFFICE (RETAL SALES AND SERVICES| (PERMITTED USE) (§ 16-4.12.A3)
8. SCHEDULE OF ZONING REQUIREMENTS (§ 16-4.120)
ZONE_REQUIREMENT ZONE_HC EXISTING PROPOSED
MINMUM LOT AREA 1 A [2] 89,128 SF (2.046 Ac) 89,128 SF (2.046 Ac)
MINMUM_LOT WIDTH 150 FT 3045 FT 3045 FT
MINIMUM LT FRONTAGE 150 F1 2427 71 2027 11
MINIMUM_LOT DEPTH 150 FT 2617 /1 267.7 T
MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK (CR 518)
~BUILDING 50 FT 187.8 FT 500 FT
Fa ~PARKING 25 /1 [1] N/A 250 fT
== MINMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK (BRECKNELL WAY NORTH/SOUTH)
w —PRINCIPAL BUILDING 50 FT 61.0 T 133.1 T 0
T a —ACCESSORY STRUCTURE 25 /1 [1] 69 FT (E) N/A Z
g & —PARKING 25 T [1] N/A 250 FT =
MINMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK (BRECKNELL WAY EAST/WEST) S
~PRINCIPAL_BUILDING 50 FT 715 7 500 /T
~ACCESSORY STRUCTURE 25 /1 [1] 99 1 (B) N/A
~PARKING 25 71 [1] 50 /T w
MINIMUM_REAR YARD SETBACK 5
~PRINCIPAL_BUILDING 50 FT 129.2 T 533 T
—ACCESSORY STRUCTURE 15 FT [1] N/A 19.9 T >
~PARKING 15 FT [1] N/A 109.2 T i3
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT (MALVERN SCHOOL) 30 FT OR 25 STORES [3 <30 3717 7T (V) [3] [4)
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT (MEDICAL OFFICE) 30 FT OR 2.5 STORES [3 <30 /T <30 = 1 ) "5 >
MAXIMUM ACCESSORY STRUCTURE HEIGHT 2 1 [3] 1A <25 @ © @
MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS_COVERAGE 55% 6.7% (5,900 SF) 49.3% (43976 SF) M = A )
MAXIMUM_FLOOR_AREA RATIO 0.20 0.03 0.14 g L L =
o N/S: NO STANDARD __ N/A: NOT APPLICABLE __(E): EXISTING NON-CONFORMANCE (V) VARINCE ot & o z
NOTES: = = o >
: _ : [1] NO PARKING, LOADING, DRIVEWAY OR OTHER STRUCTURE SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE FIRST 25 FT ADJACENT TO ANY STREET LINE %’ £ E E
ﬁ‘ 2 . - SE NOR WITHIN THE FIRST 15 FT ADJACENT TO ANY OTHER PROPERTY LINE (§ 16-4.12F.5) © o W3
) ' [2] A CHLD CARE CENTER MAY BE DEVELOPED WITHIN A SECOND BUILDING ON A LOT WITHIN THE HC ZONING DISTRICT, PROVIDED THAT THE SUBJECT LOT MUST BE AT LEAST THREE ACRES IN AREA. (§ 16-4.12K1) % &) Eg z©
v Z 5
B0 ROT ENY %5 4
[3] BUILDING HEIGHT SHALL MEAN THE VERTICAL DISTANCE MEASURED TO THE HIGHEST POINT OF A BUILDING FROM THE MEAN T a3 _oc
ELEVATION OF THE FINISHED GRADES ALONG ALL SIDES OF THE BUILDING, PROVIDED THAT IF THE FINISHED GRADE IS HIGHER THAN THE PREDEVELOPMENT GRADE AT ANY POINT BENEATH THE BUILDING, THEN THE BUILDING S e 94 OB Y
HEIGHT SHALL BE MEASURED FROM AN ELEVATION NO HIGHER THAN ONE FOOT ABOVE THE HIGHEST POINT OF THE PREDEVELOPMENT GRADE BENEATH THE BUILDING. IN ALL CASES WHERE THIS CHAPTER PROVIDES FOR HEIGHT = B o z5
LIMITATIONS BY REFERENCE TO A SPECIFIED HEIGHT AND A SPECIFIED NUMBER OF STORIES, THE INTENT IS TO UMIT HEIGHT TO THE SPECIFIED MAXIMUM FOOTAGE AND THE SPECIFIED NUMBER OF STORES WITHIN SAID FOOTAGE. (5 = ¥ I3 2
(§ 16-2.1) ] ~Z >
HIGHEST POINT OF PREDEVELOPMENT GRADE BENEATH MALVERN SCHOOL: 132.73 e = 8 0y
PREDEVELOPMENT CRADE + 1 FT: 133.73 @@ =
ANTICIPATED BUILDING FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION: 140.50 © =35 =
BULDING HEIGHT: 37.17 + 677 = 4394 FT o P38z
[4] PENTHOUSES OR ROOF STRUCTURES FOR THE HOUSING OF STAIRWAYS, TANKS, VENTILATING FANS, AR CONDITIONING OR SIMILAR EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF THE BUILDING, SKYLIGHTS, = L w> 55
SPIRES, CUPOLAS, FLAGPOLES, CHIMNEYS OR SIMILAR STRUCTURES ASSOCIATED WITH BUILDINGS N THE HC, NC, REO-1, REO-2, REO-3 AND MFG DISTRICTS MAY BE ERECTED ABOVE THE HEIGHT LIMITS PRESCRIBED BY THIS = © g < >3°F=
CHAPTER, BUT IN'NO CASE MORE THAN 20% MORE THAN THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT PERMITTED FOR THE USE N THE DISTRICT. CHIMNEYS ON RESIDENTIAL DWELLINGS AND SILOS AND BARNS ASSOCIATED WITH FARMING SHALL HAVE 22 = -
NO HEIGHT RESTRITIONS. (§ 16-6.2.5) M s, = ;g mE -
9. MULTIPLE USES AND BUILDINGS @ = T
A ANY PRINCIPAL BUILDING MAY CONTAIN MORE THAN ONE PRINCIPAL USE, EXCEPT THAT A BUILDING CONTAINING AN AUTOMOBILE SALES USE SHALL BE LIMITED TO THAT PRINCIPAL USE ONLY, AND PROVIDED THAT EACH USE &2 w&o~ 9
OCCUPIES A MINIMUM GROSS FLOOR AREA OF 750 SQUARE FEET. (§ 16-4.12E9(A) (COMPLIES) a TEON=
— O
10. CHILD CARE CENTERS REQUIREMENTS o % =t
A TWO BUILDINGS ON THE SINGLE LOT SHALL BE SEPARATED BY A DISTANCE OF AT LEAST 50 FEET WHERE THE SEPARATION DISTANCE IS USED TO ANY EXTENT FOR PARKING AND/OR VEHICULAR CIRCULATION. T
MONTGOMERY CROSSING - A28, (CouPLES / ¢ 8, 2 5
SIDEWALK (CONSTRUCTED | TAX LOT 59 11, PARKNG REQURENENTS =3 e 3
BY OTHERS) | N/F K. T. CORPORATION A. PARKING AREAS FOR INDVIDUAL USES SHALL BE DESIGNED TO BE INTERCONNECTED WITH ADJACENT PROPERTIES AND SHALL UTILIZE COMMON ENTRANCE(S) AND EXIT(S), WHERE FEASIBLE, TO MINIMIZE ACCESS POINTS TO ® = N
| DB. 14797, PG. 787 THE STREET. (§ 16-4.12.6.8) (COMPLEES) \ e \
B. PARKING AREAS AND ACCESS DRIVES OR AISLES SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1% IN GRADE AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 6% IN GRADE. (§ 16-5.8.C.6) (TD)
C. WHERE PERPENDICULAR OR ANGLED PARKING IS PERMITTED, THE UNENCUMBERED AISLE BEHIND SUCH PERPENDICULAR OR ANGLED PARKING SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 28 FEET. (§ 16-5.8) (COMPLIES)
D. WHERE THERE IS A ROW OF CONTIGUOUS PERPENDICULAR OR ANGLED PARKING STALLS, THERE SHALL BE A GAP OF AT LEAST NINE FEET IN WIDTH DEFINED BY MOUNTABLE CURBING TO ALLOW ACCESS BY EMERGENCY
VEHICLES TO THE FACADE OF EACH BUILDING FACING SUCH PARKING. (§ 15—5.8]':} PROTECT YOURSELF
E. TWO-WAY AISLES PROVIDING ACCESS TO 90 DEGREE PARKING SPACES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 24 FT. (§ 16-5.8.F.2)
F. ONE-WAY AISLES PROVIDING ACCESS TO 90 DEGREE PARKING SPACES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 22 FT. § 16— 58F2 ~ oL SIATES FELURE NOTFATON OF
G. ONE-WAY AISLES PROVIDING ACCESS TO 60 DECREE PARKING SPACES SHALL HAVE A MINMUM WIDTH OF 18 FT. (§ 16~ 58F2 et 0 BTl T RS
H. PARKING CALCULATION: lllér SURFACE. ANYWHERE, IN ANY STATE
CHILD CARE CENTERS SHALL PROVIDE PARKING AT THE RATIO OF ONE PARKING SPACE PER EMPLOYEE PLUS ONE ADDITIONAL PARKING SPACE FOR EVERY EIGHT CHILDREN. (§ 16-4.12.6.5) bolors you dg.
FOR STATE SPECIFIC DIRECT PHONE NUMBERS WISIT:
PROP. LANDSCAPE RETAL SALES AND SERVICE USES AND OFFICES SHALL PROVIDE PARKING AT THE RATIO OF ONE PARKING SPACE PER 200 SQUARE FEET OF GROSS FLOOR AREA OR PART THEREOF. (§ 16-4.12.1) WWW. CALLB11.COM
BUFFER AREA MEDICAL OFFICE (RETALL SALES AND SERVICES):
(4,000 SFR)*(1 PARKING SPACES/200 SF) = 20 SPACES REQUIRED
DYNAMIC
EMPLOYEES 20; 120 CHILDREN = 35 SPACES REQUIRED
= 55 TOTAL SPACES REQUIRED
-5 SPACES PROVOED (OOWPLES) ENGINEERING
12. LOADING REQUIREMENTS LAND DEVELOPMENT CONSULTING e PERMITTING
A EACH PRINCIPAL BUILDING OR GROUP OF BUILDINGS SHALL PROVIDE AT MINIMUM ONE OFF-STREET LOADING SPACE AT THE SIDE OR REAR OF THE BUILDING OR WITHIN THE BUILDING. (§ 16-4.12.H.1) (VARIANCE) GEOTECHNICAL « ENVIRONMENTAL
B. ANY LOADING DOCK SPACE SHALL BE AT LEAST 15 FEET IN WIDTH BY 40 FEET IN LENGTH WITH ADEQUATE INGRESS AND EGRESS FROM A PUBLIC STREET AND WITH ADEQUATE SPACE FOR MANEUVERING. (§ 16-4.12H.1) irne oty .PI.ANNING S
[ ] L ]
C. THERE SHALL BE NO LOADING OR UNLOADING FROM THE STREET. (§ 16-4.12.H.1) (N/A)
L]
13. DRIVEWAY REQUIREMENTS 1904 Main Street, Lake Como, NJ 07719
A. TWO-WAY DRIVEWAYS SERVING NONRESIDENTIAL USES AND MULTIPLE-FAMILY DEVELOPMENTS SHALL BE AT LEAST 24 FEET WIDE. (§ 16-580) (COMPLIES) T: 732.974.0198 | F: 732.974.3521
: B DRVEWAY GRADES SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1% AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 10% (§ 16-58..5) (1)
ool e % SN C. WHERE FEASIBLE, DRVEWAYS PROVIDING VEHICULAR ACCESS BETWEEN ADJACENT P OPERES SIAL T PERMITIED AND REQUIRED, WITH APPROPRIATE CROSS EASEMENTS, AND THE ON-SITE CIRCULATION SYSTEMS AND : :
001 71 i e PROP. RETAINING WALL PARKING AREAS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO ACCOMMODATE SUCH INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN ADJACENT LOTS. (16-4.12.F.1) (COMPLIES) OfﬁceL; fﬁ:ﬁ?ﬁ?ﬂxsﬁ?ﬁ?d at:
; (SIZE AND LOCATION 14, FENCE REQUIREMENTS o 1 i
T0 BE VERIFIED) A ON ANY LOT IN ANY DISTRICT, NO WALL OR FENCE SHALL BE ERECTED OR ALTERED SO THAT SAD WALL OR FENCE SHALL BE OVER FOUR FEET IN HEIGHT IN SIDE, REAR AND FRONT YARD AREAS, PROVIDED THAT SAID ot o I . - 7o oo 0
FENCE MAY BE ERECTED WITH AN ADDITIONAL SIX INCHES OF CLEARANCE FROM GRADE (§16-5.3.5) (COMPLIES) oo B . o
Philaclephia, Pennsylvaric « 7:215.253.4888
15. REFUSE REQUREMENTS Selhanem Pemvori o 16059460
A THERE SHALL BE AT LEAST ONE TRASH AND GARBAGE PICK-UP LOCATION WITHIN CONVENIENT ACCESS TO THE BUILDING BEING SERVED, INCLUDING PROVISIONS FOR THE SEPARATION AND COLLECTION OF RECYCLABLE Nlen Texs » 1972542100
MATERIALS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RECYCLING REQUIREMENTS OF SOMERSET COUNTY. (§ 16-4.12.H.2) (COMPLIES) Houston, Texcs » T 281789400
B. THE TRASH AND GARBAGE PICK-UP LOCATION SHALL BE PROVIDED ETHER WITHIN THE BULDING BEING SERVED OR IN A PICK-UP LOCATION OUTSIDE THE BUILDING. (§ 16-4.12H.2(A) (COMPLIES i
C. IF THE TRASH AND GARBAGE PICK-UP LOCATION IS LOCATED OUTSIDE THE BUILDING, THE TRASH AND GARBAGE PICK~UP LOCATION SHALL INCLUDE A STEEL-LIKE, TOTALLY ENCLOSED TRASH AND GARBAGE CONTAINER Dl boch, Ak o 1 521070
LOCATED IN A MANNER TO BE OBSCURED FROM VIEW FROM PARKING AREAS, STREETS AND ADJACENT RESIDENTIAL USES OR ZONING DISTRICTS BY A FENCE, WALL, PLANTNG OR COMBINATION OF ALL THREE. (§
16-4.12.H.2(C)) (COMPLIES)
www.dynamicec.com
16. THE APPLICANT REQUESTS ANY AND ALL SUBMISSION WAVERS THAT ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED HEREIN, TESTIMONY WILL BE SUPPLIED AT THE PUBLIC HEARING TO SUPPORT SAID SUBMISSION WANERS. [ & ]
17. PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO MAKE SURE THAT ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED. NO CONSTRUCTION OR FABRICATION SHALL BEGIN UNTIL THE
CONTRACTOR HAS RECENED AND THOROUGHLY REVIEWED ALL PLANS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS BY ALL OF THE PERMITTING AUTHORITIES.
18. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND THE REQUIREMENTS AND STANDARDS OF THE LOCAL GOVERNING AUTHORIY.
19. THE SOLS REPORT AND RECONENDATNS SET FORTH THEREI ARE A PART OF THE REQURED CONSTRUCTION DOCUNENTS AND IN CASE OF CONFLICT SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE UNLESS SPECIICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE ON
THE PLANS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER CONSTRUCTION MANAGER OF ANY DISCREPANCY BETWEEN SOILS REPORT & PLAN
; 20. SITE CLEARING SHALL INCLUDE THE LOCATION AND REMOVAL OF ALL UNDERGROUND TANKS, PIPES, VALVES, ETC.
7 21. THE PROPERTY SURVEY SHALL BE CONSIDERED A PART OF THESE PLANS.
. D 22. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY_ENGINEER IF ANY DISCREPANCIES EXIST PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION
7 =t FOR NECESSARY PLAN CHANGES. NO EXTRA COMPENSATION SHALL BE PAID TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR WORK HAVING TO BE REDONE DUE TO DMENSIONS OR GRADES SHOWN INCORRECTLY ON THESE PLANS IF SUCH
2 ™ NOTIFICATION HAS NOT BEEN GVEN.
7 < 23. SOLID WASTE TO BE DISPOSED OF BY CONTRACTOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS. PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
| . . 2 199" 2 24. ALL EXCAVATED UNSUTTABLE MATERIAL MUST BE TRANSPORTED TO AN APPROVED DISPOSAL LOCATION. NEW JERSEY LICENSE No. 53560
B = | "I e e 25. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SHORING REQURED DURING EXCAVATION AND SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT OSHA STANDARDS, AS WELL AS ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS TO ASSURE STABILITY OF
Construction Easement "ﬂi‘ai‘ CONTIGUOUS STRUCTURES, AS FIELD CONDITIONS DICTATE. L
26. AL CONTRACTORS MUST CARRY STATUTORY WORKERS COMPENSATION, ENPLOYERS LIABLITY. INSURANCE_ AND APPROPRATE LTS OF COMMERCIL GENERAL LUBILITY. ISURANCE (CGL). AL CONTRACTORS MUST HAYE THERR €GL ’
POLICES ENDORSED) 10 NAVE. DYNAVIC ENGNEERING CONSULTANTS. B.C._, TS SUBCONSULTANTS A5 ADDITIONAL INSLRED AND 10 PROVIE, CONTRACTUAL LABLTY COVERACE SUFFICENT O, INSURE THE HOLD. HARMLESS AND
INDEWNITY OBLIGATIONS ASSUMED BY THE CONTRACTOR ONTRAGTORS NUST FURNISH DYAMC. ENGINELRING. CONSULIANTS. B.C. WITH CERTEICATES OF INGURANCE AS. EVDENGE OF THE REQUIRED INSURMNCE. PRR 10
COMMENCING WORK AND UPON. RENEWAL OF EACH FOLCY DUNNG THE ENTRE. PERIOD OF CONSIRUCTION. IN ADDITON, ALL CONTRACTORS WL T0'THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, INDENNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS
DYNAMIC_ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. AND TS SUBCONSULTANTS FROM AND AGANST ANY DAMAGES, LIABILITIES OR COSTS, INCLUDING REASONABLE ATTORNEYS' FEES AND DEFENSE COSTS, ARISING OUT OF OR IN' ANY WAY
CONNECTED WITH THE PROJECT, INCLUDING ALL CLAMS BY EMPLOYEES OF THE CONTRACTORS.
No U Tum’ Sign 27. NETHER, THE PROFESSIONAL ACTNTTES OF DYNAMIC. ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. NOR THE PRESENCE OF DYNAMC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. OR TS ENPLOYEES AND. SUBCONSULTANTS AT A CONSTRUCTION/PROVECT
\ GENERAL CONTRACTOR OF 115 QBLIGATONS, DUTEES AND. RESPONSIBLTIES INCLUDNG, BUT'NOT LMTED" 10, CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, SEQUENCE, TECNIQUES. OR PROCEDURES. NECESSARY R
WP f62302 BIREORMING, SUPERNTENDING AND COOROINATNG THE WORK I\ ACCORDANCE WIH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENIS AND ARY HEALTH OK SAPETY PRECAUTIONS RFQURED B MY RECULATORY AGENCIS, DINAMC ENCNEERIG
e e L CONSULTANTS, . AND 1S PERSONREL DAVE D AUTHORITY 10" HERCIGE ANY CONTROL OVES NN COGTRUCTION. COTRACTOR O T EMPLOYERS N CONNECTON. WITH TR WORK' O ANY HEALTA O SAFERY PROGRAVS
T ema—", OR PROCEDURES. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR JOBSITE SAFETY. DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. SHALL BE INDEMNIFIED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE MADE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
_ ADDITIONAL INSURED UNDER THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S POLICIES OF GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE. -
28. DYNAMIC_ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C_ SHALL REVIEW AND APPROVE OR TAKE OTHER APPROPRIATE ACTION ON THE CONTRACTOR SUBMITTALS, SUCH AS SHOP DRAWINGS, PRODUCT DATA, SAMPLES AND OTHER DATA WHICH -
THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO SUBNIT, BUT ONLY FOR THE LIMITED PURPOSE OF CHECKING FOR CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN CONCEPT AND THE INFORMATION SHOWN IN THE CONSTRUCTION MEANS OR METHODS, s
COORDINATION OF THE WORK WITH OTHER TRADES OR_CONSTRUCTION SAFETY PRECAUTIONS, ALL OF WHICH ARE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. DYNAMIC ENGINEERING'S REVIEW SHALL BE CONDUCTED WITH
________ REASOMBLE PROVEINESS' WHILE ALLONING SUFFICENT TWE T0 BERUT ADEQUATE REVEW. REVEW Of A SPECEIC TTEM SHALL WO NDCATE THAT OVNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C_ S REVIEWED T ENTIRE p -
E ASSENBLY OF WHICH THE ITEN 1S A CONPONENT. DYNAVIC. ENGINEERING CONSULIANTS, P NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATIONS FROM THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS NOT BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF TITLE:
DVNAIIC ENGINELRING CONGULTANTS, P.C, IN-WRITNG BY THE CONTRACTOR. DY ENGINEERING: CONSULTANTS, PG SHALL NOT B¢ REQUIRED 10 REVIEW PARTAL SOBMRSONG OR THUSE fOR. WHICH SUBMISSIONS OF
CORRELATED ITEMS HAVE NOT BEEN RECENED, SITE PLAN
GRSl sl s s _ : 29. IN AN EFFORT TO RESOLVE_ANY CONFLICTS THAT ARISE DURING THE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT OR FOLLOWNG THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. AND THE
- CONTRACTOR MUST AGREE THAT ALL'DISPUTES BETWEEN THEM ARISNG OUT OF OR'RELATING T0 THIS AGREEMENT OR THE' PROVECT SHALL"BE” SUBMITTEDT0/ NONBINDING MEDIATIN'UNLESS THE-PARTIES' MUTUALLY AGREE R E N D E RI N G
. "\ | o == “T\/’_\'ﬂ ERANLKI IN TII ' : 30. THE CONTRACTOR MUST INCLUDE A MEDITON PROVISON N ALL AGREENENTS WITH INDEPENDENT SUBCONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS RETANED FOR THE PROJECT AND TO REQURE ALL INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS. AND
: S L)) j IN=IFINAINN Ll \ \ . o CONSULTANTS ALSO TO INCLUDE A SIMILAR MEDIATION PROVISION IN ALL AGREEMENTS WITH THEIR SUBCONTRACTORS, SUBCONSULTANTS, SUPPLIERS AND FABRICATORS, THEREBY PROVIDING FOR MEDIATION AS THE PRIMARY |
e — S —— 12N | A A ELL L= VN RN e 1N | | - WETHOD FOR DISPUTE RESOLUTION. BEMECN THE PARTES TO ALL THOSE AGREEMENTS /
e e e e e e KA COONEERE. 518 - 31. IF THE CONTRACTOR DEVIATES FROM THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING THE NOTES CONTAINED THEREON, WITHOUT FIRST OBTANING PRIOR WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FOR SUCH DEVIATIONS FROM THE OWNER AND
ENGINEER, I SFALL BE RESPONSILE FOR THE PAYWENT OF AL COSTS TO CORRECT ANY WORK DONE, ALL FINES OR PENALTIES ASSESSED WITH RESPECT THERETO AND ALL COMPENSATORY OR PUNTTIVE DAMAGES RESULTING . — 2
THEREFROM AND [T SHALL INDENNIFY AND HOLD THE OWNER AND ENGINEER HARMLESS FROM ALL SUCH COSTS TO CONNECT ANY SUCH WORK AND FROM ALL SUCH FINES AND PENALTIES, COMPENSATION AND PUNITIVE SCALE: () 1"=20 DATE:
DAVAGES.AND. CoSTS,OF ANY NATURE RESULTNG THEREFROM ) 03/28/2023
32. ALL TRAFFIC SIGNS AND STRIPING SHALL FOLLOW THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE MANUAL ON "UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES FOR STREETS AND HIGHWAYS® PUBLISHED BY THE FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION. :
3. THE BULONG SETBACK DMENSIONS LLUSTRATED. AND LISTED O THE SITE PLAN DRAVINGS ARE WEASURED. FROM THE OUTSIDE SURFACE OF BULDNG WALLS. THESE SETBACK DIMENSIONS DO'NOT ACCOUNT FOR ROOF PROJECT No:
OVERHANCS, ORNAMENTAL ELEVENTS, SIGNAGE OR OTHER EXTERIOR EXTENSIONS UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTE
GRAPHIC SCALE 34, CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES.HE HAS READ AND UNDERSTOOD.THE DESGN PHASE SO PERMEABLITY AND GROUNDWATER TEST RESULTS N THE STORMIATER MAVAGEMENT REPORT AND THAT THE CONTRACTORS | 4447-22-01334
RESPONSBILITIES INCLUDE NECESSARY PROVISIONS TO ACHIEVE THE DESIGN PERMEABILITY IN THE FIELD. -
35. CONTRACTOR TO BE ADVISED THAT THE ENGINEER WAS NOT PROVIDED WITH FINAL FLOOR PLAN DRAWINGS FOR THE BUILDING AT THE TIME OF SITE PLAN DESIGN. AS A RESULT, ENTRANCE DOOR LOCATIONS AS DEPICTED
0 10 2 40 80 HEREON MAY NOT BE FINAL AND MUST BE CONFIRMED WITH THE ARCHTECTURAL PLANS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. THE HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES AND THE ASSOCIATED RAMPS AND ACCESSIBLE ROUTE MUST
COMPLY WITH NJAC 5:23-7 AND THE HANDICAP PARKING SPACES MUST BE LOCATED AS THE NEAREST SPACES T0 THE ENTRANCE. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY OWNER AND ENGINEER MMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCY PRIOR TO
o N I N L CONSTRUCTION.
Il B = |
( IN FEET )
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 STUCCO: 3 4 " SCRATCH/  BROWN COATS,  1 8 "  FINISH COAT  STUCCO

Text
 2.5 SELF-FURRING  METAL LATH

Text
 2-PLY "JUMBO-  TEX" WEATHER  RESISTIVE BARRIER

Text
 CONC.  FOUNDATION

Text
 FIN. FLOOR

Text
 F.R. GWB

Text
 1 2 " OSB  SHEATHING

Text
 R-19  INSULATION

Text
 2

Text
 6

Text
 9" VYCOR MEMBRANE

Text
 4"

Text
 STONE

Text
 SLOPE 1:48

Text
 7 8 "

Text
 1 2 "

Text
 5 1 2 "

Text
 5 8 "

Text
 7 1 2 "±

Text
 3 4 " SCRATCH BROWN  COAT

Text
 1 2 "

Text
 1"

Text
 2

Text
 3'-6"

Text
 8'-0"

Text
 10'-0"

Text
 11'-8"

Text
 1ST FLOOR

Text
 2ND FLOOR

Text
 SUSPENDED ACOUSTIC TILE CEILING

Text
 8'-0"

Text
 5'-10"

Text
 3'-8"

Text
 2'-10"

Text
 4"VINYL BASE

Text
 COLUMN FOOTINGS(BEYOND)

Text
 6'-6"

Text
 2

Text
 A3.1

Text
 VENTED ALUM.  SOFFIT,TYP.

Text
 ALUM. GUTTER W/DOWNSPOUT &  ALUM. FLASHING,TYP.

Text
 ROOF BEARING

Text
 PLYWOOD  FLOOR

Text
 R38 INSULATION: BLOWN-IN  EXCEPT FIBERGLASS BATTS  UNDER ATTIC FLOOR.

Text
 4"VINYL BASE

Text
 30 YEAR RANDOM CUT  FIBERGLASS SHINGLES OVER  30# FELTS ON  5/8"EXT.PLYWOOD SHEATHING.

Text
 7'-8 1/2"

Text
 8'-11 1/2"

Text
 8

Text
 4

Text
 12

Text
 5/8" UL GWB ON 1/2" DEEP X 2-3/8"  WIDE STEEL FURRING CHANNELS @ 16" OC  INSTALLED PERPENDICULAR TO TRUSS  (1-HOUR FIRE RATED)

Text
 EXPOSED STRUCTURE  ABOVE & BEYOND

Text
 HVAC EQUIP

Text
 WOOD STUD & GYP.  BD. PARTITION. SEE PARTITION  SCHEDULE SHT.0.1

Text
 SUSPENDED ACOUSTIC  TILE CEILING

Text
 3

Text
 RIDGE VENT

Text
 7'-0"

Text
 2x4 @ 21" AFF

Text
 2x4 @ 42" AFF

Text
 12"

Text
 7'-0"

Text
 8'-0"

Text
 10'-0"

Text
 WOOD STUD & GYP.BD.  PARTITION. SEE PARTITION  SCHEDULE SHT.0.1

Text
 11'-8"

Text
 7'-0"

Text
 8'-0"

Text
 ROOF TRUSS FRAMING-REFER TO  STRUCTURAL FRAMING PLAN.

Text
 H.M. DOOR FRAME,TYP

Text
 12

Text
 8

Text
 1

Text
 2

Text
 A3.2

Text
 2 LAYERS  5 8 " TYPE-X GWB  (1-HOUR FIRE RATED)

Text
 DUCT ENCLOSURE

Text
 OPEN TO 119

Text
 OPEN TO 119

Text
 OPEN TO 212

Text
 ATTIC ACCESS

Text
 FIRE DAMPER

Text
 HVAC DUCT

Text
 FIRE DAMPER

Text
 OPEN TO 110

Text
 HVAC EQPT.  (TYP.)

Text
 HVAC DUCT

Text
 30 YEAR RANDOM CUT FIBERGLASS SHINGLES OVER 30#  FELTS ON 5/8"EXT.PLYWOOD SHEATHING.

Text
 11'-8 1 16 "

Text
 10'-0"

Text
 R-38 BATT INSULATION

Text
 CONT. RIDGE VENT

Text
 1ST FLOOR

Text
 2ND FLOOR

Text
 12

Text
 8

Text
 1

Text
 A3.2

Text
 VENTED ALUM. SOFFIT,TYP.

Text
 SINGLE HUNG WINDOWS W/  INSULATED GLASS

Text
 ALUM. GUTTER W/DOWNSPOUT  & ALUM. FLASHING,TYP.

Text
 ROOF BEARING

Text
 8'-0"

Text
 STRUCTURAL STEEL FLOOR BEAM

Text
 SUSPENDED ACOUSTIC TILE CEILING

Text
 WOOD STUD & GYP.BD. PARTITION.SEE PARTITION  SCHEDULE SHT.0.1

Text
 8'-0"

Text
 WOOD CAP.  SEE WALL  SECTION DETAIL 6/A0.1

Text
 COLUMN FOOTINGS(BEYOND)

Text
 4"VINYL BASE

Text
 TILE BASE

Text
 CHAIR RAIL

Text
 2'-9"

Text
 H.M. DOOR FRAME

Text
 3'-6"

Text
 WALL COVERING

Text
 A3.2

Text
 1A

Text
 4

Text
 A2.2

Text
 5

Text
 12

Text
  ALUM.FLASHING

Text
 STONE  VENEER

Text
 STONE VENEER

Text
 WOOD STUD & GYP.BD. PARTITION.SEE PARTITION  SCHEDULE SHT.0.1

Text
 R38 INSULATION: BLOWN-IN EXCEPT  FIBERGLASS BATTS UNDER ATTIC FLOOR.

Text
 WALL BEYOND

Text
 5

Text
 12

Text
 R38 INSULATION: BLOWN-IN  EXCEPT FIBERGLASS BATTS  UNDER ATTIC FLOOR.

Text
 PLYWOOD  FLOOR

Text
 A

Text
 B

Text
 7'-0"

Text
 2x4 @ 21" AFF

Text
 2x4 @ 42" AFF

Text
 EXPOSED STRUCTURE  ABOVE & BEYOND

Text
 HVAC EQUIP

Text
 12"

Text
 AT ATTIC

Text
 RIDGE VENT

Text
 LINE OF ROOF BEYOND

Text
 ROOF TRUSS DESIGN BY OTHERS.

Text
 FIBERGLASS SHINGLES OVER 30# FELTS ON  5/8"EXT.PLYWOOD SHEATHING.

Text
 12

Text
 5

Text
 RIDGE VENT

Text
 1/2" GWB

Text
 VENTED ALUM.SOFFIT

Text
 STONE VENEER

Text
 3

Text
 A3.2

Text
 5/8" UL GWB ON 1/2" DEEP X  2-3/8" WIDE STEEL FURRING  CHANNELS @ 16" OC INSTALLED  PERPENDICULAR TO TRUSS  (1-HOUR FIRE RATED)

Text
 SUSPENDED  ACOUSTIC  TILE CEILING

Text
 2 LAYERS  5 8 " TYPE-X GWB  (1-HOUR FIRE RATED)

Text
 3A

Text
 A0.3

Text
 3

Text
 A2.2

Text
 12" CAB.

Text
 CORNER GUARD

Text
 6'-4" AFF

Text
 CORNER GUARD

Text
 3'x3' VISION PNL. IN H.M. FRAME

Text
 WAINSCOT PNL.

Text
 3"

Text
 3"

Text
 3"

Text
 6

Text
 A4.2

Text
 CLIP ANGLE BY COL. MMFGR.  ATTACHED TO COLUMN AND  CONC. SLAB W/ EXPANSION  ANCHORS ( CONCEALED BY  COLUMN TRIM)

Text
 12"∅ COLUMN (TAPPERED)

Text
 BASE TRIM

Text
 BASE

Text
 CAPITOL

Text
 12"∅ COLUMN (TAPPERED)

Text
 CAP TRIM

Text
 2

Text
 2

Text
 SOFFIT FINISH

Text
 2x8 @ 16" O.C. (SOFFIT FRAMING)

Text
 HURRICANE CLIP

Text
 2x8 @ 16" O.C. (ROOF FRAMING)

Text
 5 1 2 "x11 7 8 " PSL

Text
 8

Text
 5

Text
 571 North Frontage Road  Pearce, AZ 85625

Text
 R A Y M O N D   K L U M B

Text
 A R C H I T E C T

Text
 AZ 39108   NJ AI-12328   NM 004971   PA SX000420

Text
 A r c h i t e c t u r e      I n t e r i o r   D e s i g n      S p a c e   P l a n n i n g

Text
 Phone: (520) 826-5352

Text
 OH 1717076    TX 24401

Text
 TMS CHANGES

Text
 09/27/17
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